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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

21384 COOPERTOWN ROAD
TILGHMAN, MD 21671

COORDINATES

38.7192030 - 38˚ 43’ 9.13’’Latitude (North): 
76.3375640 - 76˚ 20’ 15.23’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 18Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
383716.3UTM X (Meters): 
4286258.5UTM Y (Meters): 
3 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

6051342 TILGHMAN, MDTarget Property Map:
2014Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150814Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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E20 COLLIERS MARINE REPA 5801 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES Higher 2598, 0.492, South

E19 HARRISON’S COUNTRY I 5831 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES Higher 2464, 0.467, South

18 HARRISON’S COUNTRY I 21554 CHESAPEAKE HOU OCPCASES, UST, Financial Assurance Higher 2443, 0.463, South

17 TILGHMAN ELEMENTARY BLACK WALNUT POINT R OCPCASES, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1778, 0.337, SSW

16 C & P TELEPHONE CO RT 33 & SETH AVE OCPCASES Higher 1745, 0.330, South

15 TALBOT COUNTY REGION 21345 SETH AVE OCPCASES, NPDES Higher 1443, 0.273, SSW

14 TILGHMAN VOLUNTEER F 5992 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES, UST, Financial Assurance Higher 1218, 0.231, SSE

D13 KNAPPS NARROWS MARIN 6176 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES, UST, Financial Assurance, NPDES Lower 1070, 0.203, East

D12 BACK CREEK ENTERPRIS 6176 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES Lower 1070, 0.203, East

C11 BLACK WALNUT POINT I 4417 BLACK WALNUT RD OCPCASES Higher 1022, 0.194, SE

B10 TILGHMAN ISLAND MARK 6030 TILGHMAN ISLAND UST, Financial Assurance Higher 1014, 0.192, SE

B9 TILGHMAN ISLAND MARK 6030 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES Higher 1014, 0.192, SE

C8 COVINGTONS GARAGE & 6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES Higher 934, 0.177, ESE

C7 COVINGTON’S GARAGE & 6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND UST, Financial Assurance Higher 934, 0.177, ESE

C6 COVINGTON’S GARAGE & 6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND OCPCASES Higher 934, 0.177, ESE

B5 ROLAND HADDAWAY RESI 21471 COOPERTOWN RD OCPCASES Higher 838, 0.159, SE

4 DAVID CROW’S STORAGE 21472 WILLEY RD OCPCASES Lower 526, 0.100, East

A3 TILGHMAN INN/KNAPPS 21384 COOPERTOWN RD OCPCASES TP

A2 TILGHMAN ISLAND INN 21384 COOPERTOWN ROA UST, Financial Assurance TP

A1 TILGHMAN ISLAND INN 21384 COOPERTOWN RD OCPCASES TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
21384 COOPERTOWN ROAD
TILGHMAN, MD  21671

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

TILGHMAN ISLAND INN
21384 COOPERTOWN RD
TILGHMAN, MD  21671

   N/AOCPCASES
Date Closed: 02/09/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 00-0623TA

TILGHMAN ISLAND INN 
21384 COOPERTOWN ROA
TILGHMAN, MD  21671

   N/AUST
Facility Id: 10868
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

Financial Assurance
Database: Financial Assurance 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Facility Id: 10868

TILGHMAN INN/KNAPPS 
21384 COOPERTOWN RD
TILGHMAN, MD  21671

   N/AOCPCASES
Date Closed: 02/06/1989
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 9-0987TA

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
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SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS Notice of Potential Hazardous Waste Sites

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Permitted Solid Waste Disposal Facilities

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
HIST LUST Recovery Sites

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Permitted Aboveground Storage Tanks
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Site listing
INST CONTROL Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
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VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Eligible Brownfields Properties

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY Recycling Directory
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HIST UST Historical UST Registered Database

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
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PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
AIRS Permit and Facility Information Listing
COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
DRYCLEANERS Registered Drycleaning Facilities
LEAD Lead Inspection Database
LRP Land Restoration Program
NPDES Wastewater Permit Listing
UIC Underground Injection Wells Database

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

OCPCASES: Cases monitored by the Oil Control Program.

     A review of the OCPCASES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/30/2017 has revealed that there are
     15 OCPCASES sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ROLAND HADDAWAY RESI   21471 COOPERTOWN RD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) B5 9
Date Closed: 03/06/2012
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 12-0389TA

     COVINGTON’S GARAGE &   6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) C6 10
Date Closed: 02/01/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 91-1276TA

     COVINGTONS GARAGE &   6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) C8 11
Date Closed: 02/01/1999
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 99-0292TA

     TILGHMAN ISLAND MARK   6030 TILGHMAN ISLAND SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) B9 12
Date Closed: 06/12/2001
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Status: CANCELLED
Facility Id: 00-0873TA
Facility Id: 00-1860TA

     BLACK WALNUT POINT I   4417 BLACK WALNUT RD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) C11 13
Date Closed: 08/21/2012
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 12-0576TA

     TILGHMAN VOLUNTEER F   5992 TILGHMAN ISLAND SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) 14 19
Date Closed: 06/30/2004
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 04-1761TA

     TALBOT COUNTY REGION   21345 SETH AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 15 20
Date Closed: 01/27/2012
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 12-0160TA

     C & P TELEPHONE CO   RT 33 & SETH AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.330 mi.) 16 23
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Date Closed: 07/28/1992
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 93-0147TA

     TILGHMAN ELEMENTARY   BLACK WALNUT POINT R SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) 17 24
Date Closed: 08/20/2002
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 02-1448TA

     HARRISON’S COUNTRY I   21554 CHESAPEAKE HOU S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 18 25
Date Closed: 05/30/2000
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 98-2121TA

     HARRISON’S COUNTRY I   5831 TILGHMAN ISLAND S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) E19 26
Date Closed: 06/07/1997
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 93-0244TA

     COLLIERS MARINE REPA   5801 TILGHMAN ISLAND S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) E20 26
Date Closed: 09/18/2006
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 01-0181TA

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DAVID CROW’S STORAGE   21472 WILLEY RD E 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) 4 9
Date Closed: 06/14/2013
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 13-0582TA

     BACK CREEK ENTERPRIS   6176 TILGHMAN ISLAND E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) D12 14
Date Closed: 02/18/1994
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 90-2016TA

     KNAPPS NARROWS MARIN   6176 TILGHMAN ISLAND E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) D13 14
Date Closed: 02/15/2012
Date Closed: 04/25/1997
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Id: 12-0227TA
Facility Id: 97-0021TA

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of the
Environment’s Listing of Underground Storage Tanks Reported in Maryland.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/30/2017 has revealed that there are 4 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COVINGTON’S GARAGE &   6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) C7 10
Facility Id: 9174
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

     TILGHMAN ISLAND MARK   6030 TILGHMAN ISLAND SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) B10 12



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC5171013.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 9

Facility Id: 2320
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

     TILGHMAN VOLUNTEER F   5992 TILGHMAN ISLAND SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) 14 19
Facility Id: 15360
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KNAPPS NARROWS MARIN   6176 TILGHMAN ISLAND E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) D13 14
Facility Id: 5989
Tank Status: Permanently Out Of Use
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 9 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

DNR/BLACK WALNUT  OCPCASES
TALBOT COUNTY BOAT RAMP  OCPCASES
TONGERS BASIN  OCPCASES
OIL SPILL  OCPCASES
BLACK WALNUT POINT INN  OCPCASES
BLACK WALNUT POINT INN  OCPCASES
SEVERN MARINE SERVICE  OCPCASES
SURFACE DUMPING  OCPCASES
TILGHMAN ISLAND INN, INC.  HIST UST

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM1381AEb36mX44AfL5vDk8hkM4KE.6Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13819Eb3AmX42AfL3vDk2hkM2KE.9Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb37mX41AfL6vDk8hkM6KE.AJja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM23817Eb37mX41AfL1vDk9hkM8KE.6Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb36mX4AAfLAvDk7hkM9KE.AJja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13816Eb32mX43AfL2vDk2hkM1KE.5Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13819Eb35mX48AfL5vDk8hkMAKE.5Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb37mX41AfL5vDk1hkM1KE.2Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb37mX45AfL2vDk9hkM8KE.6Jja1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
   17  NR   NR      6      8    1 0.500          2OCPCASES
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    5  NR   NR    NR      4    0 0.250          1UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HIST UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001AIRS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA HWS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

   23    0    0    6   12    1    4- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          10868Registration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          02/09/2000Date Closed:
          09/30/1999Date Open:
          CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube OilFacility Status/Code:
          00-0623TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
3 ft.

Property TILGHMAN, MD  21671
Target 21384 COOPERTOWN RD    N/A
A1 OCPCASESTILGHMAN ISLAND INN S104617718

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1971Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1971Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

Tanks:

                    David McCallumOwner Contact:
                    (410) 886-2141Owner Phone:
                    21671Owner Zip:
                    MDOwner State:
                    TilghmanOwner City:
                    P.O. Box BOwner Address:
                    Tilghman Island Inn Condo Assoc Inc.Owner Name:

Owner:

                    6697Owner Id:
                    09/30/1999Form Date:
                    VP - Co-OwnerForm Title:
                    David B. McCallumForm Name:
                    David McCallumOper Name:
                    10868Facility Id:

UST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
3 ft.

Property TILGHMAN, MD  21671
Target Financial Assurance21384 COOPERTOWN ROAD    N/A
A2 USTTILGHMAN ISLAND INN CONDO ASSOC INC. U003733756
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalseFR Not Listed:
               Not reportedFinacnce Comments:
               FalseOther Finance:
               FalseState Fund:
               FalseLetter of Credit:
               FalseSurety Bonds:
               FalseGuarantee:
               FalseRisk Retention Group:
               FalseInsurance:
               FalseSelf Insured:
               10868Facility ID:
               2Region:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

TILGHMAN ISLAND INN CONDO ASSOC INC.  (Continued) U003733756

          10868Registration Number:
          Not reportedCleanup:
          Not reportedRelease:
          02/06/1989Date Closed:
          12/14/1988Date Open:
          CLOSED/Facility Status/Code:
          9-0987TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
3 ft.

Property TILGHMAN, MD  21671
Target 21384 COOPERTOWN RD    N/A
A3 OCPCASESTILGHMAN INN/KNAPPS NARROWS S108474523

          Not reportedRegistration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          06/14/2013Date Closed:
          04/05/2013Date Open:
          CLOSED/Aboveground Tank - Residential Heating OilFacility Status/Code:
          13-0582TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

526 ft.
0.100 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
2 ft.

< 1/8 TILGHMAN ISLAND, MD  21671
East 21472 WILLEY RD    N/A
4 OCPCASESDAVID CROW’S STORAGE YARD S113441207

          01/12/2012Date Open:
          CLOSED/Aboveground Tank - Residential Heating OilFacility Status/Code:
          12-0389TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

838 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster B
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
6 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN ISLAND, MD  21671
SE 21471 COOPERTOWN RD    N/A
B5 OCPCASESROLAND HADDAWAY RESIDENCE S111442788

TC5171013.2s   Page 9



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedRegistration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          03/06/2012Date Closed:

ROLAND HADDAWAY RESIDENCE  (Continued) S111442788

          9174Registration Number:
          Not reportedCleanup:
          Not reportedRelease:
          02/01/1999Date Closed:
          01/03/1991Date Open:
          CLOSED/Facility Status/Code:
          91-1276TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

934 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
5 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN ISLAND, MD  21671
ESE 6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND RD    N/A
C6 OCPCASESCOVINGTON’S GARAGE & SUPPLY S104595313

                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1971Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

Tanks:

                    John CovingtonOwner Contact:
                    (410) 886-2282Owner Phone:
                    21671Owner Zip:
                    MDOwner State:
                    TilghmanOwner City:
                    6201 Old Bridge RoadOwner Address:
                    Covington’s Garage & SupplyOwner Name:

Owner:

                    5560Owner Id:
                    12/21/1998Form Date:
                    OwnerForm Title:
                    John S. CovingtonForm Name:
                    John CovingtonOper Name:
                    9174Facility Id:

UST:

934 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
5 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN, MD  21671
ESE Financial Assurance6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND ROAD    N/A
C7 USTCOVINGTON’S GARAGE & SUPPLY U003738601
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalseFR Not Listed:
               Not reportedFinacnce Comments:
               FalseOther Finance:
               FalseState Fund:
               FalseLetter of Credit:
               FalseSurety Bonds:
               FalseGuarantee:
               FalseRisk Retention Group:
               FalseInsurance:
               FalseSelf Insured:
               9174Facility ID:
               2Region:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1941Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    Used OilSubstance Description:
                    750Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1963Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    1000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1963Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    2000Tank Capacity:

COVINGTON’S GARAGE & SUPPLY  (Continued) U003738601

          9174Registration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          02/01/1999Date Closed:
          08/03/1998Date Open:
          CLOSED/B-9Facility Status/Code:
          99-0292TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

934 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster C
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
5 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN ISLAND, MD  21671
ESE 6066 TILGHMAN ISLAND RD    N/A
C8 OCPCASESCOVINGTONS GARAGE & SUPPLY S120842803
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          2320Registration Number:
          Not reportedCleanup:
          Not reportedRelease:
          Not reportedDate Closed:
          05/08/2000Date Open:
          CANCELLED/Facility Status/Code:
          00-1860TAFacility ID:

          2320Registration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          06/12/2001Date Closed:
          11/10/1999Date Open:
          CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube OilFacility Status/Code:
          00-0873TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1014 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
0.192 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
6 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN, MD  21671
SE 6030 TILGHMAN ISLAND RD    N/A
B9 OCPCASESTILGHMAN ISLAND MARKET S104617946

                    1000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1967Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    KeroseneSubstance Description:
                    550Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

Tanks:

                    Tom ThompsonOwner Contact:
                    (410) 754-8184Owner Phone:
                    21632Owner Zip:
                    MDOwner State:
                    FederalsburgOwner City:
                    P. O. Box 465Owner Address:
                    Tri-Gas & Oil Company, Inc.Owner Name:

Owner:

                    665Owner Id:
                    05/30/2001Form Date:
                    Dir. Retail OperationsForm Title:
                    Tom ThompsonForm Name:
                    Melinda PeughOper Name:
                    2320Facility Id:

UST:

1014 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
0.192 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
6 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN, MD  21671
SE Financial Assurance6030 TILGHMAN ISLAND ROAD    N/A
B10 USTTILGHMAN ISLAND MARKET U004012341
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalseFR Not Listed:
               Not reportedFinacnce Comments:
               FalseOther Finance:
               FalseState Fund:
               FalseLetter of Credit:
               FalseSurety Bonds:
               FalseGuarantee:
               FalseRisk Retention Group:
               FalseInsurance:
               FalseSelf Insured:
               2320Facility ID:
               2Region:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1967Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    1000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1967Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    1000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1967Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:

TILGHMAN ISLAND MARKET  (Continued) U004012341

          13127Registration Number:
          NOCleanup:
          NORelease:
          08/21/2012Date Closed:
          04/13/2012Date Open:
          CLOSED/Tank Test Failure - Commercial Heating OilFacility Status/Code:
          12-0576TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1022 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
0.194 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
5 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN, MD  21671
SE 4417 BLACK WALNUT RD    N/A
C11 OCPCASESBLACK WALNUT POINT INN S111788123
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          5989Registration Number:
          Not reportedCleanup:
          Not reportedRelease:
          02/18/1994Date Closed:
          04/03/1990Date Open:
          CLOSED/Facility Status/Code:
          90-2016TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1070 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.203 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

1/8-1/4 TILGHMAN, MD  21671
East 6176 TILGHMAN ISLAND RD    N/A
D12 OCPCASESBACK CREEK ENTERPRISES S104614109

                    3000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

Tanks:

                    Pat ShugarsOwner Contact:
                    (410) 745-2694Owner Phone:
                    21662Owner Zip:
                    MDOwner State:
                    Royal OakOwner City:
                    P.O. Box 39Owner Address:
                    Basil DelashmuttOwner Name:

Owner:

                    14179Owner Id:
                    10/17/2011Form Date:
                    Boatyard ManagerForm Title:
                    Pat ShugarsForm Name:
                    Pat ShugarsOper Name:
                    5989Facility Id:

UST:

          5989Registration Number:
          Not reportedCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          04/25/1997Date Closed:
          07/03/1996Date Open:
          CLOSED/Transfer Accident Motor/Lube OilFacility Status/Code:
          97-0021TAFacility ID:

          5989Registration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          02/15/2012Date Closed:
          10/17/2011Date Open:
          CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating OilFacility Status/Code:
          12-0227TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1070 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.203 mi. NPDES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
0 ft.

1/8-1/4 Financial AssuranceTILGHMAN, MD  21671
East UST6176 TILGHMAN ISLAND ROAD    N/A
D13 OCPCASESKNAPPS NARROWS MARINA U003737139
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalseLetter of Credit:
               FalseSurety Bonds:
               FalseGuarantee:
               FalseRisk Retention Group:
               FalseInsurance:
               FalseSelf Insured:
               5989Facility ID:
               2Region:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1990Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    Heating OilSubstance Description:
                    500Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1978Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    DieselSubstance Description:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1978Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1978Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    01/01/1978Date Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    GasolineSubstance Description:

KNAPPS NARROWS MARINA  (Continued) U003737139
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          09/30/2017Expiration Date:
          01/23/2013Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MDG766615Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4493Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          General PermitPermit Type:
          Lower Choptank - 02130403Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          02/28/2016Effective End Date:
          07/27/2011Approval Issued Date:
          10MA9194State Number:
          07/27/2011Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          MarinasSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          7781AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          02/28/2016Expiration Date:
          07/27/2011Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MDG999194Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4493Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          General PermitPermit Type:
          Lower Choptank - 02130403Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:

NPDES:

               FalseFR Not Listed:
               Not reportedFinacnce Comments:
               FalseOther Finance:
               FalseState Fund:

KNAPPS NARROWS MARINA  (Continued) U003737139
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          09/30/2017Expiration Date:
          01/23/2013Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MDG766615Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4493Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          General PermitPermit Type:
          Lower Choptank - 02130403Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          02/28/2016Effective End Date:
          07/27/2011Approval Issued Date:
          10MA9194State Number:
          07/27/2011Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          MarinasSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          7781AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          02/28/2016Expiration Date:
          07/27/2011Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MDG999194Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4493Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          General PermitPermit Type:
          Lower Choptank - 02130403Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          09/30/2017Effective End Date:
          01/23/2013Approval Issued Date:
          12SI6615State Number:
          01/23/2013Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          MarinasSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          7781AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:

KNAPPS NARROWS MARINA  (Continued) U003737139
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedDescription:
          General PermitPermit Type:
          Lower Choptank - 02130403Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          12/19/2017Effective End Date:
          07/27/2011Approval Issued Date:
          10MA9194State Number:
          07/27/2011Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          MarinasSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          7781AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          02/28/2016Expiration Date:
          07/27/2011Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MDG999194Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4493Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          General PermitPermit Type:
          Lower Choptank - 02130403Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          09/30/2017Effective End Date:
          01/23/2013Approval Issued Date:
          12SI6615State Number:
          01/23/2013Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          MarinasSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          7781AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:

KNAPPS NARROWS MARINA  (Continued) U003737139
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          11/29/2017Effective End Date:
          01/23/2013Approval Issued Date:
          12SI6615State Number:
          01/23/2013Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          MarinasSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          7781AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          09/30/2017Expiration Date:
          01/23/2013Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MDG766615Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4493Sic Number:

KNAPPS NARROWS MARINA  (Continued) U003737139

                    Levin Harrison IVOwner Contact:
                    (410) 886-2121Owner Phone:
                    21671Owner Zip:
                    MDOwner State:
                    TilghmanOwner City:
                    5992 Tilghman Island RoadOwner Address:
                    Tilghman Volunteer Fire Co.Owner Name:

Owner:

                    9889Owner Id:
                    04/20/2004Form Date:
                    Not reportedForm Title:
                    Levin Harrison IVForm Name:
                    Levin HarrisonOper Name:
                    15360Facility Id:

UST:

          15360Registration Number:
          NOCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          06/30/2004Date Closed:
          04/26/2004Date Open:
          CLOSED/Tank Closure - Commercial Heating OilFacility Status/Code:
          04-1761TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1218 ft.
0.231 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
6 ft.

1/8-1/4 Financial AssuranceTILGHMAN, MD  21671
SSE UST5992 TILGHMAN ISLAND ROAD    N/A
14 OCPCASESTILGHMAN VOLUNTEER FIRE CO. U004011932

TC5171013.2s   Page 19



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalseFR Not Listed:
               Not reportedFinacnce Comments:
               FalseOther Finance:
               FalseState Fund:
               FalseLetter of Credit:
               FalseSurety Bonds:
               FalseGuarantee:
               FalseRisk Retention Group:
               FalseInsurance:
               FalseSelf Insured:
               15360Facility ID:
               2Region:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

                    CopperPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    Not reportedDate Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    Heating OilSubstance Description:
                    550Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

Tanks:

TILGHMAN VOLUNTEER FIRE CO.  (Continued) U004011932

          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          Not reportedExpiration Date:
          Not reportedLast Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MD0059463Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4952Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          Municipal (Surface)Permit Type:
          Lower Chesapeake Bay - 02139998Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          ReceivedFacility Status:

NPDES:

          Not reportedRegistration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          01/27/2012Date Closed:
          09/09/2011Date Open:
          CLOSED/Other (Specify)Facility Status/Code:
          12-0160TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1443 ft.
0.273 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/4-1/2 TILGHMAN, MD  21671
SSW NPDES21345 SETH AVE    N/A
15 OCPCASESTALBOT COUNTY REGION V WWTP S109211422

TC5171013.2s   Page 20



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4952Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          Municipal (Surface)Permit Type:
          Lower Chesapeake Bay - 02139998Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          04/30/2018Effective End Date:
          04/23/2013Approval Issued Date:
          11DP1981State Number:
          04/23/2013Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          Sewerage SystemsSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          21878AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          04/30/2018Expiration Date:
          05/01/2013Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MD0059463Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4952Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          Municipal (Surface)Permit Type:
          Lower Chesapeake Bay - 02139998Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          Not reportedEffective End Date:
          Not reportedApproval Issued Date:
          17DP1981State Number:
          03/23/2017Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          Sewerage SystemsSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          21878AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:

TALBOT COUNTY REGION V WWTP  (Continued) S109211422
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          04/30/2018Effective End Date:
          04/23/2013Approval Issued Date:
          11DP1981State Number:
          04/23/2013Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          Sewerage SystemsSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          21878AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          04/30/2018Expiration Date:
          05/01/2013Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MD0059463Npdes Number:
          Not reportedPermit Number:
          4952Sic Number:
          Not reportedDescription:
          Municipal (Surface)Permit Type:
          Lower Chesapeake Bay - 02139998Watershed:
          Not reportedBay Trib Number:
          IssuedFacility Status:
          04/30/2018Effective End Date:
          04/23/2013Approval Issued Date:
          11DP1981State Number:
          04/23/2013Status Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          Sewerage SystemsSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          21878AI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          Not reportedOwner Zip:
          Not reportedOwner State:
          Not reportedOwner City:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          Not reportedOwner Address:
          Not reportedOwner Name:
          04/30/2018Expiration Date:
          05/01/2013Last Issued:
          Not reportedLatitude/Longitude:
          Not reportedApp Description:
          MD0059463Npdes Number:

TALBOT COUNTY REGION V WWTP  (Continued) S109211422
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedEffective End Date:
          Not reportedApproval Issued Date:
          Not reportedState Number:
          Not reportedStatus Date:
          Not reportedSIC Description 3:
          Not reportedSIC Code 3:
          Not reportedSIC Description 2:
          Not reportedSIC Code2:
          Not reportedSIC Description:
          Not reportedAddress 2:
          Not reportedAI ID:

          Not reportedComments:
          Not reportedReceived:
          21108Owner Zip:
          MDOwner State:
          MILLERSVILLEOwner City:
          259 NAJOLES ROADOwner Address 2:
          C/O MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICEOwner Address:
          TALBOT COUNTY DEPTARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKSOwner Name:
          11/30/2012Expiration Date:
          12/01/2007Last Issued:
          384255 / 762026Latitude/Longitude:
          0.150 MGD DESIGN FLOWApp Description:
          MD0059463Npdes Number:
          06DP1981Permit Number:
          4952Sic Number:
          SURFACE MUNICIPAL DISCHARGEDescription:
          WMA2Permit Type:
          LOWER CHESAPEAKE BAYWatershed:
          02139998Bay Trib Number:
          IRFacility Status:

TALBOT COUNTY REGION V WWTP  (Continued) S109211422

          12697Registration Number:
          Not reportedCleanup:
          Not reportedRelease:
          07/28/1992Date Closed:
          07/22/1992Date Open:
          CLOSED/Facility Status/Code:
          93-0147TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1745 ft.
0.330 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/4-1/2 TILGHMAN ISLAND, MD  21671
South RT 33 & SETH AVE    N/A
16 OCPCASESC & P TELEPHONE CO S104610110
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110064185714DFR URL:
                                   110064185714Registry ID:
                                   1004524624Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

AIR MINOR

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110064185714Registry ID:

FINDS:

                         Not reportedHPV Status:
                         Not reportedAir CMS Category Code:
                         CNGFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         611110NAICS Code:
                         8211Primary SIC Code:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         110064185714Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR MD0000002404100012Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:
                         1004524624Envid:

US AIRS MINOR:

          1697Registration Number:
          NOCleanup:
          NORelease:
          08/20/2002Date Closed:
          05/13/2002Date Open:
          CLOSED/B-9Facility Status/Code:
          02-1448TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

1778 ft.
0.337 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSTILGHMAN, MD  21671
SSW US AIRSBLACK WALNUT POINT ROAD    N/A
17 OCPCASESTILGHMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1004524624

TC5171013.2s   Page 24

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6yYJ6OhEySytYNLoJEwF3CQcO7NGhobaEihqA5LdSlqPytWHtmRi4mvkN3UYLmRQoHMS3a0TEFvBwVHuF0Dm4OGsCFqlQL9Yca1W4EC67.k8NYjxGWTP9iNNofClbmqYaxk14HDoiLvDh0AvqRK46lCS5ftwLbD4dArJ6EcqyNmwYlkBJxVx3y70OFE9hZMGEXmi9detSohnyTretLgN3dR7NWRRLK70o1Im4ItlEb4BwGiIFD3t5QvjCjTqQmKmchWICsJt73wZNac.Guzb4A01oEpKb7AAaAdBBYfsiLVOheobqqW16CndyLg8Y5A7JwKB41vlOT.XhBkeEZtz3809S8f.yptttBBR8T78NCbhLkjeoWTb4XTnECISwbQEFbAZANz8CQkBQuatc5y84R.x7sgMNOwXGMyh3zwMosKXbNlza5w54Y30iKo1hdxWqxZs63My5QPxL6B.dFO52ABNl84nq7nkPaCz5z.Pter6WEp.HasWvaT9mIVqR3q4iFFv6Zk8y4rPYbdzJlIq4ZP.OdfHhTGhEYTb30J.SVxPyb8ntKkS4X9sNinHL3cPoGzO30sPEiPFw.PSFR8S3LnVC8PUQT00cK9u7geD7dCRNjdQGx.T8XWaoJ0fb0evatVy5uTViQBph1FqqAw87Oim5bXnLOj.dG5h9K6Ul3udq95BPZpM5TYdtWJHWDsYHhgL7wqrmfLoRLHpi4di3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6yYJ6OhEySytYNLoJEwF3CQcO7NGhobaEihqA5LdSlqPytWHtmRi4mvkN3UYLmRQoHMS3a0TEFvBwVHuF0Dm4OGsCFqlQL9Yca1W4EC67.k8NYjxGWTP9iNNofClbmqYaxk14HDoiLvDh0AvqRK46lCS5ftwLbD4dArJ6EcqyNmwYlkBJxVx3y70OFE9hZMGEXmi9detSohnyTretLgN3dR7NWRRLK70o1Im4ItlEb4BwGiIFD3t5QvjCjTqQmKmchWICsJt73wZNac.Guzb4A01oEpKb7AAaAdBBYfsiLVOheobqqW16CndyLg8Y5A7JwKB41vlOT.XhBkeEZtz3809S8f.yptttBBR8T78NCbhLkjeoWTb4XTnECISwbQEFbAZANz8CQkBQuatc5y84R.x7sgMNOwXGMyh3zwMosKXbNlza5w54Y30iKo1hdxWqxZs63My5QPxL6B.dFO52ABNl84nq7nkPaCz5z.Pter6WEp.HasWvaT9mIVqR3q4iFFv6Zk8y4rPYbdzJlIq4ZP.OdfHhTGhEYTb30J.SVxPyb8ntKkS4X9sNinHL3cPoGzO30sPEiPFw.PSFR8S3LnVC8PUQT00cK9u7geD7dCRNjdQGx.T8XWaoJ0fb0evatVy5uTViQBph1FqqAw87Oim5bXnLOj.dG5h9K6Ul3udq95BPZpM5TYdtWJHWDsYHhgL7wqrmfLoRLHpi4di3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               FalseFR Not Listed:
               Not reportedFinacnce Comments:
               FalseOther Finance:
               FalseState Fund:
               FalseLetter of Credit:
               FalseSurety Bonds:
               FalseGuarantee:
               FalseRisk Retention Group:
               FalseInsurance:
               FalseSelf Insured:
               11293Facility ID:
               2Region:

MD Financial Assurance 2:

                    Bare or Galvanized SteelPipe Material Desc:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material Desc:
                    Not reportedDate Intalled:
                    ACompartment Compartment:
                    FalseTank Compartment:
                    DieselSubstance Description:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

Tanks:

                    Buddy Harrison, Jr.Owner Contact:
                    (410) 880-2121Owner Phone:
                    21671Owner Zip:
                    MDOwner State:
                    TilghmanOwner City:
                    P.O. Box 310Owner Address:
                    Levin F. Harrison IIIOwner Name:

Owner:

                    6954Owner Id:
                    05/18/2000Form Date:
                    OwnerForm Title:
                    Levin F. HarrisonForm Name:
                    Levin F. HarrisonOper Name:
                    11293Facility Id:

UST:

          11293Registration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          05/30/2000Date Closed:
          04/22/1998Date Open:
          CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube OilFacility Status/Code:
          98-2121TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

2443 ft.
0.463 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
5 ft.

1/4-1/2 Financial AssuranceTILGHMAN, MD  21671
South UST21554 CHESAPEAKE HOUSE DRIVE    N/A
18 OCPCASESHARRISON’S COUNTRY INN U003751251
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1780Registration Number:
          Not reportedCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          06/07/1997Date Closed:
          08/04/1992Date Open:
          CLOSED/Compliance Inspections (C3, 4, 4A, 5, 9, 10, 11)Facility Status/Code:
          93-0244TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

2464 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
0.467 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
10 ft.

1/4-1/2 TILGHMAN ISLAND, MD  21671
South 5831 TILGHMAN ISLAND RD    N/A
E19 OCPCASESHARRISON’S COUNTRY INN & SPORTFISHING CENTER S104610193

          19612Registration Number:
          YESCleanup:
          YESRelease:
          09/18/2006Date Closed:
          08/08/2000Date Open:
          CLOSED/Tank Closure - Motor/Lube OilFacility Status/Code:
          01-0181TAFacility ID:

OCPCASES:

2598 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
0.492 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
11 ft.

1/4-1/2 TILGHMAN, MD  21671
South 5801 TILGHMAN ISLAND RD    N/A
E20 OCPCASESCOLLIERS MARINE REPAIR S104740577
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 9 records.

TILGHMAN            S109534735 DNR/BLACK WALNUT BLACK WALNUT POINT BEACH/BREAK 21671 OCPCASES
TILGHMAN            S104641875 TILGHMAN ISLAND INN, INC. COOPERTOWN RD. P.O. BOX 8 21671 HIST UST
TILGHMAN            S108912118 TALBOT COUNTY BOAT RAMP DOGWOOD HARBOR RD 21671 OCPCASES
TILGHMAN            S104605759 TONGERS BASIN TONGERS BASIN RD & KNAPPS NARR 21671 OCPCASES
TILGHMAN ISLAND     S116600875 OIL SPILL BLACK WALNUT RD 21671 OCPCASES
TILGHMAN ISLAND     S104599689 BLACK WALNUT POINT INN BLACK WALNUT POINT RD 21671 OCPCASES
TILGHMAN ISLAND     S105121104 BLACK WALNUT POINT INN 1700 BLACK WALNUT RD 21671 OCPCASES
TILGHMAN ISLAND     S108474794 SEVERN MARINE SERVICE CHICKEN POINT RD 21671 OCPCASES
TILGHMAN ISLAND     S104604001 SURFACE DUMPING DOGWOOD HARBOR RD 21671 OCPCASES

TC5171013.2s   Page 27

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM1381AEb36mX44AfL5vDk8hkM4KE.6Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb37mX45AfL2vDk9hkM8KE.6Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13819Eb3AmX42AfL3vDk2hkM2KE.9Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb37mX41AfL6vDk8hkM6KE.AJja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM23817Eb37mX41AfL1vDk9hkM8KE.6Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb36mX4AAfLAvDk7hkM9KE.AJja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13816Eb32mX43AfL2vDk2hkM1KE.5Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13819Eb35mX48AfL5vDk8hkMAKE.5Jja1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2L2lLj1ila88jb2Xif1Dak2E8j2Gb77uXo2dfp4UDr2gL41yl87Ej11sib2AaU3J8WAWbY2LX39pfx2kL72Blg1Ojp6MiM2ca28p8O2tbe1tXB2nf14mDU0Vks3eEvtljg2FLN2AlW1dj6TwiS2QaM13815Eb37mX41AfL5vDk1hkM1KE.2Jja1


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 01/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 01/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 08/10/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 08/10/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Notice of Potential Hazardous Waste Sites
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2009
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3000
Last EDR Contact: 11/06/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Permitted Solid Waste Disposal Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3375
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OCPCASES:  Oil Control Program Cases
Cases monitored by the Oil Control Program. these cases can be leaking underground storage tanks and other belowground
releases, leaking aboveground storage tanks, spills and inspections.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3433
Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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HIST LUST:  Recovery Sites
In 1999, the Department of the Environment stopped adding new sites to its Recovery Sites Database. Current leaking
underground storage tank information maybe found in the OCPCASES database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/1999
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/16/1999
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3433
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Registered Underground Storage Tank List
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3433
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AST:  Permitted Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department of The Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3000
Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 134

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Site listing
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/17/2008
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3422
Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INST CONTROL:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants
Sites included in the Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants listing that have Deed Restrictions.

Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3493
Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Applicants/Participants
The Voluntary Cleanup Program, administrated by the Dept. of the Environment, streamlines the environmental cleanup
process for sites, usually industrial or commercial properties, that are contaminated, or perceived to be contaminated,
by hazardous substances. Developers and lenders are provided with certain limitations on liability and participants
in the program are provided certainty in the process by knowing exactly what will be required.

Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Dept. of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3000
Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Eligible Brownfields Properties
The Site Assessment Section of the State Superfund Division is responsible for conducting federally funded assessments
of eligible brownfields properties. These assessments are undertaken to determine whether there are environmental
cleanup requirements at these sites.
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Date of Government Version: 10/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3000
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 08/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Recycling Directory
A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2017
Number of Days to Update: 124

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-631-3314
Last EDR Contact: 12/13/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 11/03/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 07/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 07/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

Historical UST:  Historical UST Registered Database
In 1997 the Department of the Environment sent out registration forms to all the owner’s listed in the UST database.
Once they got the registration forms back they entered the information into a new UST database. we call this database
UST. Because not all owners returned their forms, we kept the old UST database and labeled it HIST UST so that
we would not be missing any past UST records. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the agency. It
is current through November 1996.

Date of Government Version: 11/21/1996
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/1997
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/1997
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3433
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2000
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records
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LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 07/15/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/13/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 11/17/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 11/06/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.
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Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 11/09/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans

TC5171013.2s     Page GR-14

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 126

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 10/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 10/29/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 12/01/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 12/01/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 09/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 07/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (215) 814-5000
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 01/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permit and Facility Information Listing
A listing of permitted facilities and emissions information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3220
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
Coal combustion byproduct site locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3507
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Registered Drycleaning Facilities
A listing of registered drycleaning facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/16/2017
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Department of the Environmental
Telephone:  410-537-3220
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2017
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3345
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3461
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

LEAD:  Lead Inspection Database
The Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program data of lead inspection for the state.

Date of Government Version: 09/28/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/18/2017
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environment, Lead Poisoning Prevention Program
Telephone:  410-537-3000
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

LRP:  Land Restoration Program
A listing of Land Restoration Program sites. Site types included in the database are: Voluntary Cleanup Program,
National Priority List, Brownfields, Site Assessment, Formerly Used Defense Site, State Master List, Non Master
List, Groundwater Investigation and Federal Facility.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3000
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPDES:  Wastewater Permit Listing
A listing of wastewater permit locations.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3507
Last EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Database
A listing of underground injection well locations. The UIC Program is responsible for regulating the construction,
operation, permitting, and closure of injection wells that place fluids underground for storage or disposal.

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  410-537-3507
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of the Environment in Maryland.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of the Environment in Maryland.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2014
Number of Days to Update: 199

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of the Environment in Maryland from 1995-1999..

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of the Environment
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2017
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 11/14/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 107

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 11/01/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
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Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Providers
Source: Department of Human Resources
Telephone: 410-767-7805

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2014Version Date:
6051342 TILGHMAN, MDTarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

3 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4286258.5UTM Y (Meters): 
383716.3UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 18Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
76.337564 - 76˚ 20’ 15.23’’Longitude (West): 
38.719203 - 38˚ 43’ 9.13’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION
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